

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com / coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: - Postponement of Common Entrance Test-2020 (CET) for Bachelor of Engineering and Technology &(10th based) Paramedical Courses to be held on 26-04-2020.

Reference: - (i) Notification No. 003-BOPEE of 2020 dated 10-03-2020.

(ii) Notification No. 005-BOPEE of 2020 dated 14-03-2020

Notice No. 018-BOPEE of 2020 Dated 02-04-2020

In view of lockdown announced by Government regarding COVID-19, the Board has decided to postpone the conduct of Common Entrance Test (CET)-2020 for admission to Bachelor of Engineering and Technology) &(10th based) Paramedical Courses which were **scheduled on 26-04-2020 till further order.**

The candidates are advised to keep in touch with the official website of the Board www.jkbopee.gov.in for further announcements. In the meantime, the interested candidates can submit their online Application Forms and upload their documents for the said courses upto extended/date/20-04-2020 (mid night) notified vide Notice No. 016-BOPEE of 2020 dated 30-03-2020 which is available on website of BOPEE.

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED.

Sd/-(Dr.) Sunil Gupta Controller of Examinations. J&K BOPEE

Dated: 02-04-2020

No. BOPEE/Exam-21/2020 Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Jammu
- 4. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 5. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 6. Secretary to Government, Technical Higher Education Department, UT of J&K, Jammu.
- 7. Director Information, J&K, Jammu for publication of the Notice in one English leading Newspaper preferably Greater Kashmir, Srinagar and Daily Excelsior, Jammu with the request that the Notice may kindly be got published on top most priority basis.
- 8. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 9. Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.

- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu for information with the request to publish the Notice in extra ordinary issue of Government Gazette.
- 12. FA/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 13. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 14. Standing legal counsels, J&K BOPEE.
- 15. Incharge Camp Office, BOPEE, Srinagar.
- 16. IT Section.

